## Eagle River Valley Community Council Eagle River, Alaska 99577

Mailing address: 1057 West Fireweed Lane, Suite 100 Anchorage, AK 99503

## Eagle River Valley Community Council Resolution No. 2024-01

## A resolution of appreciation and recognition of Mr. Tom Freeman for his many years of service to the Eagle River Valley Community Council and Federation of Community Councils.

WHEREAS, Mr. Tom Freeman has been an active and engaged member of the Eagle River Valley Community Council for more than 30 years; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Tom Freeman served on the Eagle River Valley Community Council board continuously since 2002; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Tom Freeman served as the Eagle River Valley Community Council representative to the Federation of Community Councils for more than 20 years and served in this role until May 8, 2024; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Tom Freeman previously served on in leadership positions on the Federation of Community Councils while representing the Eagle River Valley Community Council; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Tom Freeman served as alternate for the Chugiak-Birchwood-Eagle River-Road Service Area Board of Supervisors from May 2007 until June 2013; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Tom Freeman brought positive energy and expansive knowledge to Eagle River Valley Community Council discussions; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Tom Freeman willingly volunteered his time and energy to the betterment of the Eagle River Valley community;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Eagle River Valley Community Council hereby declares its deep appreciation to Mr. Tom Freeman for his years of service to our Council and our Community.

This Resolution was passed on September 11, 2024, by unanimous vote.

Q.l. k. Q.—	
	<u> </u>
Julie K. Jessen, President	Sarah Davenport, Secretary